)MB No. 0651-0011 (EXP. 4/94)

09-03-1998

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

132:2	## ##		111 121 E		12: 12: 12: 12: 12: 12: 12: 12: 12: 12:
1				SR 88	التاتا
11000		ME.		100	

SHEET

$_{\perp}\mathbf{Y}$				
ord the attached	original	documents &	r copy	there

: 1985 1911 2016			
To the Honorable Commission 10080980	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Yoshihiro Hori	DuPont Mitsui Fluorochemicals Co. Ltd.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:? Yes XX_No	Internal Address:		
Nature of conveyance: MRD 8-38-78	Mitsui Seimei Building		
	2-3 Ohtemachi 1-chome Chiyoda-ku		
x Assignment Merger	Street Address:		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Tokyo 100, Japan City: State: ZIP:		
Other	City.		
Execution Date: May 16, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	D. 1 atent 170.(3)		
08/808516 (FL-0088) Additional numbers attac	ched: Yes XXX No		
Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:Edwin_Tocker	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)		
Internal Address: Legal - Patents	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company	Enclosed (Ck. No)		
Street Address: 1007 Market Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19898	8 Deposit account number:		
	04-1928		
09/02/1996 INBUYEN 00000033 041926 08800516	(Amark duality and Saking and Sak		
01 FC:581 40.90 CH	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.			
of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
Gloria A. Chew Senior Legal Clerk	a Chew 8/25/98		
	Signature Date		
·	m (0)		
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: TWO (2)		

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

I, the undersigned

Yoshihiro Hori

Hereby declare that

I am the true and first inventor of an invention relating to Method for the Granulation of Polytetrafluoroethylene Powder

which is disclosed in United States Patent Application No. 08/808516 filed on February 27, 1997

(Case No. FL-0088); and, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of my pre-existing obligation of assignment, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer DuPont Mitsui Fluorochemicals Co. Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at Mitsui Seimei Building, 2-3, Ohtemachi 1-chome Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100, Japan, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, including any priority rights derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all my inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, and in and to any and all patents for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, with the sole right to file such applications in its name or mine, including the sole right to file such applications under the aforesaid International Convention, together with the sole right to have said patents granted in its name or mine and to enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof, and hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries. 1.1

)

	Yoshihiro	100 (L.s.
Yoshihiro	Hori ()	
DATE:	16/5/97	

PATENT REEL: 9412 FRAME: 0943